

Butler AM Rotary and Diehl Toyota Butler Present the 8th Annual 2024 CARVED IN ICE

Chili Cook-Off Contest Do you have the best chili in Butler? Enter the Carved In Ice Chili Cook-Off to win the coveted People's Choice Chili Bowl Trophies!

WHEN: Saturday, February 10, 2024. Set-Up time begins at 9:30 AM. Must be completed by 10:30 AM. Cook-Off begins at 11 AM with serving until 2 PM. Winner announced at 2:30 PM.

John Marshall 2020 and 2023 Peoples Choice Winner!

WHERE: Butler Art Center - 344 S Main St, Butler, PA 16001 Across from the Post Office.

PARTICIPANT INFORMATION:

There is no entry fee to participate in the Chili Cook-Off but we are requesting a \$25 Gift Card to your establishment that will be used in a Basket Raffle at the cook off.

Each competitor will provide: 6 gallons of chili (1 recipe only), chafing dishes and Sternos (or another way to keep the chili hot), serving utensils, sign with logo. **We will provide:** (1) 8 foot table, 2 chairs, 3oz. tasting cups, spoons and napkins for the tasters as well as a sign with your restaurant name on it. **Serving assistance is available if needed. Please check the box on entry form below to let us know so that we can schedule volunteers.**

The public will donate \$5 for a ticket to taste and vote on their favorite chili. All votes will be tallied and the winner will be announced at the Butler Art Center at 2:30 PM.

Don't forget... you can sell your chili at the event!

Sell your delicious chili at the cook-off, so those who love it can take it home! The chili to be sold cannot come from the 6 gallons required to participate in the cook off. If you sell your chili you must provide all containers and start up money to make change.

Proceeds help support Butler AM Rotary Charities Annual Giving Fund!

YES We agree to participate in Butler AM Rotary's Carved In Ice Chili Cook-Off, Saturday, February 10, 2024.

We require serving assistance.

My \$25 gift card is enclosed with registration.

I'm unable to participate but I want to donate a basket or gift card.

Questions?

Contact Brenda Cole 724.283.3198, Ext. 243 bcole@communitycareconnect.org

Please complete and mail this form with your \$25 gift card to "Butler AM Rotary Charities" to	;
Butler AM Rotary, P.O. Box 2434, Butler PA 16003-2434 on or before January 12, 2024.	

The undersigned hereby agrees to release and hold harmless, Butler A.M. Rotary and their representatives, and/or agents, from any and all claims that may arise from the undersigned's inclusion in this event and/or program. I understand that Butler AM Rotary, their representatives, and/or agents, mare not liable for any theft, damage or accident that may occur at this event and/or program. If, for any reason, the event would be canceled, no claim would be made against Butler AM Rotary. I also agree that my business or organization has the proper license certificates needed to serve food to the public.

Authorized Signature: